	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032					SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID		
	REF	ERENCE :	576031	71818	334			
	5	ZATION : LIMIT :	\$ 787.45	eie.	Puint			_
ORDER DATE	: Febr	uary 3, 20	000	-		- · .		-
ORDER TIME	: 10:1	3 AM						
ORDER NO.	: 5760	31-005	_					
CUSTOMER N	0 <b></b>	181834 -			600	000312	25696	í
CUSTOMER:	SLATER SLATER 36402 U Sein Pr	i Achilles & YOUNG, F & YOUNG, F .s. Highwa ofessional rbor, FL	P.A. P.A. Ly 19 Noi Center	rth				
	Ď	OMESTIC FI	LING					
NAM	E: .J.	ANET JOURD	AN, INC.		: _			
	E	FFECTIVE D	ATE:					-
XX ARTI	CLES OF	INCORPORAT	ION -		!			
PLEASE RET	URN THE	FOLLOWING	AS PROOF	F OF FI	LING:	UNS	0	
XX CEI	RTIFIED	COPY	=		- 1/			) 1
	RSON: C	arrie Vaug	ht	PI	12/7/2	$\varpi$	B-4	)

# FILED 00 FEB -7 PM 1: 17 SEGNETARI OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

· ·· ·

-

1.1

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF 🗄

JANET JOURDAN, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of The corporation\_shall be:

а .,

JANET JOURDAN, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1300 Gulf Boulevard, Bellair Shores, Florida 33768, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1300 Gulf Boulevard, Bellair Shores Florida 33768, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Janet Jourdan.

> ۔ میں ایک ایک

#### ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Janet Jourdan 🚟	1300 Gulf Boulevard
Dir./President, —	Bellair Shores, Florida 33768
Vice President, 🚊 🛛	
Secreatary, Treasurer	

.....

#### ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and\_street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FILED

-----

OO FEB -7 PM 1:17 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA and seal of Corporation Service Company, on February 7, 2000.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: <u>Dellorah D. Skipper</u> It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper

CHS/clv

2

.

٠

FILED 00 FEB -7 PM 1: 17 SLORETAKY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Janet Jourdan \_\_\_\_\_\_ an individual residing in this state having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of

Janet Jourdan, Inc.

is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 507.0505, Florida Statutes.

B Typed /name: Jourdan Jane/

 EEB. -02.00(THU) 17:06
 C20 TALLAHASSEE
 TEL:850 521 1010
 P. 002